

Sr. No.64
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) No. 3297/2023

Ghulam Nabi Wagay and Another. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N. H. Furrahi, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R1 to R6.
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R7 & R9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

O R D E R
29.03.2024

Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 1 to 6 seeks an opportunity to file reply which is granted.

Mr. Bilal Ahmad learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 7 & 9 has already filed reply.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 8.

List on 01.05.2024.

In the meantime, subject to the objections of the respondents and till next date of hearing the respondents are directed to look into the grievances of the petitioner as projected by him in the instant petition and take immediate necessary action under law with a status report to be filed by or on the next date of hearing.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.03.2024
SHAISTA