

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(5462/2024)
In WP(C) 3297/2023

Ghulam Nabi Wagay & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for R-1 to 6.
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R-7 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
13.09.2024

This application has been moved by the applicant/petitioner No. 1 for paying him rent in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- per month at the hands of the official respondents for having utilized his building for providing education to the students of separate habitats i.e., Kandikoot instead of Habitants of Vilalge Khalhar Kokernag District Anantnag.

Notice.

Notice waived by Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, learned GA on behalf of the respondents 1 to 6 and Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, learned Advocate on behalf of the respondents 7 to 9.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing objections to the application.

List again on 30.10.2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
13.09.2024
"Mir Arif"