

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

WP(C) No. 3297/2023

Ghulam Nabi Wagay and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. H. Furrahi, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2024

On mention, this matter is taken out of turn.

Mr. H. Furrahi, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment which is not being opposed by counsel for other side.

Adjourned on the request of learned counsel for petitioners.

List on 27.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
30.10.2024
Manzoor