

S. No. 18

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3297/2023 CM(5462/2024) CM(7916/2023)

GHULAM NABI WAGAY AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. Shah Rasool, Advocate vice
Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

VS.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar, GA
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

1. Adjourned at the request of counsel appearing vice Mr. H. Furrahi, learned arguing counsel for the petitioners.
2. Mr. H. Furrahi, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing failing which instant petition shall be considered on the next date of hearing in his absence.
3. List on 06.06.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2025

Aamir