

S.No. 23
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3297/2023 CM(5462/2024)

GHULAM NABI WAGAY AND ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
ANR.(SENIOR CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate vice
Mr. H. Furrahi, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R- 1 to 6
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R- 7 and 9

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
20-08-2025

1. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondents 5 to 7 and 9.
2. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA, seeks and is granted a last and final opportunity of three weeks to file reply on behalf of respondents 1 to 4, as also the status report in terms of order dated 29.03.2024, with an advance copy to be furnished to the other side.
3. List on 17thOctober, 2025.
4. It is made clear that the pendency of this petition shall not prejudice the rights of the private respondents.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
20-08-2025
Mubashir