

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3297/2023 CM(5462/2024) CM(7916/2023).

GHULAM NABI WAGAY AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamid Furrahi, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy AG for R1 to R4.
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R7 to R9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.04.2026

01. Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, learned Advocate, submits that he has already filed the response on behalf of respondents No. 7 and 9, which he adopts for respondent No. 8 as well. The order dated 16.02.2026 stands corrected accordingly.
02. The record further reveals that, till date, no reply has been filed on behalf of the official respondents despite availing the last and final opportunity granted vide order dated 16.02.2026.
03. Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks one week's time to comply the aforesaid order.
04. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, time is extended by one week, by way of an another opportunity to file the response on behalf of the official respondents subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited in in the account of J&K Yateem

Khana, bearing No. 0372040100020529 maintained with the
J & K Bank Bemina, Srinagar.

05.List on 30th May, 2026.

06.Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue
till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Bisma Jan.

